American Accurate Components, Inc.
                 NTC CHIP THERMISTOR
         The content of this specification may change without notification 10/25/07
188 Technology Drive, Unit H, Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888  FAX: 949-453-8889
1
Custom solutions are available.
NTC 05- 103- J 3950 M

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
0402 Size 0603 Size
Part Number
Zero Power
Resistance
@ 25°C (Ω)
B value
(K)
Shared Characteristics
0402 & 0603 Part Number
Zero Power
Resistance
@ 25°C (Ω)
B value
(K)
NTC05-102 3100M 1.0 K 3100 NTC16-102 3100M 1.0 K 3100
NTC05-152 3100M 1.5 K 3100 NTC16-152 3100M 1.5 K 3100
NTC05-202 3400M 2.0 K 3400
Resistance Tolerance:
 ±1%, ±2%, ±3%, ±5%, ±10%
NTC16-202 3400M 2.0 K 3400
NTC05-222 3400M 2.2 K 3400 NTC16-222 3400M 2.2 K 3400
NTC05-332 3400M 3.3 K 3400 NTC16-332 3400M 3.3 K 3400
NTC05-472 3435M 4.7 K 3435
Tolerance of B value: ±3%
NTC16-472 3435M 4.7 K 3435
NTC05-502 3435M 5.0 K 3435 NTC16-502 3435M 5.0 K 3435
NTC05-682 3435M 6.8 K 3435 NTC16-682 3435M 6.8 K 3435
NTC05-103 3435M 3435
Rated Power @ 25°C
(mW/°C):  5
NTC16-103 3435M 3435
NTC05-103 3950M
10 K
3950 NTC16-103 3950M
10 K
3950
NTC05-223 3950M 22 K 3950 NTC16-223 3950M 22 K 3950
NTC05-333 3950M 33 K 3950
Typical Dissipation Constant
(mW/°C): < 4
NTC16-333 3950M 33 K 3950
NTC05-473 3950M 47 K  3950 NTC16-473 3950M 47 K  3950
NTC05-503 4000M 50 K 4000 NTC16-503 4000M 50 K 4000
NTC05-104 4000M 100 K 4000
Operating Temperature Range:
-40°C ~ 125°C
NTC16-683 4000M 68 K 4000
    NTC16-104 4000M 100 K 4000
    NTC16-204 4000M 200 K 4000
  NTC16-224 4000M 220 K 4000
PERFORMANCE
Item Standard Requirement Test Condition
Solderability IEC68-2-20 > 90% of the terminal electrode shall
be covered with solder